

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

H.230

Representative Donahue of Northfield moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: By striking out Sec. 4 in its entirety

Second: In Sec. 5, 13 V.S.A. § 4053, by striking out “family or household member” each time it appears and inserting in lieu thereof “law enforcement officer”

Third: In Sec. 6, 13 V.S.A. § 4054, by striking out “family or household member” each time it appears and inserting in lieu thereof “law enforcement officer”

and by renumbering the remaining sections to be numerically correct.